This study investigated the autocratic and laissez-faire leadership styles on personnel 

performance in federal polytechnic libraries in North-central, Nigeria. Three research 

questions guided the study in line with the research objectives. The study adopted 

descriptive survey research design. The study population comprised one hundred and 

ninety-four (194) library personnel in Federal Polytechnic Libraries in North-central, 

Nigeria. The study adopted complete enumeration or census method due to the small 

number of the population. A structured questionnaire was the instrument for data 

collection.

[...]

leadership styles should be used in designing work culture in organisations. 

METHOD 

This study adopted correctional. Correctional research design was used because it is comparing two variable of 

leadership styles. The study population comprised one hundred and ninety-four (194) library personnel in Federal 

Polytechnic Libraries in North-Central, Nigeria. The study adopted complete enumeration or census method due to 

the small number of the population. A close-ended structured questionnaire was the instrument for data collection.